Y
=

S H MR u
mmﬁﬁ M
_r\ _.23
Ytﬁi. m
S
11”5—*%
FLUdmm

k +©

aﬂm./s

~

o m v

” —i

- dp)]

-M t

b ~

3 we]

5 am

0




PARTS ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
HOW TO ORDER

When you order, supply the part number, quantity, model and serial numbers of your machine. Supplying this information will assure prompt, efficient
handing of your order.

Since your dealer carries many parts in stock and maintains up—to—date prices on all parts, he will be able to process your order immediately
If, for some reason, the part is not in stock, he will order it from the factory. In either event, he maintains a current file of service manuals
which give all available parts ordering or technical information.
WHERE TO ORDER

Always order parts from the dealer who sold you your truck. If it is necessary for the dealer to order parts from the factory, he is able to get
prompt service for you. Parts are shipped in accordance with shipping instructions given on the order.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR RETURNING PARTS

Under NO CIRCUMSTANCES will parts be accepted at the factory for credit without prior approval. We cannot accept responsibility for parts returned
without authorization.

If you have some parts which must be returned, contact your dealer. If he believes parts should be returned, he will arrange for authorization
to return the parts
CHANGES

When changes are made to the machine, revised pages for this manual will be issued. These pages must be inserted in your parts manual as soon
as they are received.
Failure to keep your parts manuals up to date will result in confusion and may cause you to order wrong parts.

FAEIT WL
UL RAN

LTI %, SR ERG E RS, B, WSRFES . ALK B RS (RE 75 T IS i

A 2R A IR 2 B AR B, T EL AR B (R A B O K S 0, BT DMt 2 AR A A T T R . (B R A S SR R, A7 B i XA B, Al MATIT . LE
LRERITEIL, b T BEAH — RS TS, BT T BT IOE B HAE B

T g
AT EATELN, SR ESE X NLH R EITI . WIREH A L ENATITEL, AN IR AREERR S . RIEERITIAGE S, TAFAE X R A ERAE U B & — i .
T R E Ui B

BT, BEONERR R, BERFARAFLNFE R, RAREAFTIAIE. AT 0B 2 SR IRIE R K 47157

IR — R — E HIRIE, HRREIEHE . ALMEIANEAT DURIE, WIS HHRA RIS 24T
BAREBK

X FHEAREBEN, ZAFMIBIERSEHRT. DEEIRXEBIETN, & Z T e AR SR Z 4T 5= RN SR Z4F0, WA st SBEITE . 44
T3 THI R R R



GENERAL INFORMATION
INDEX

This parts manual is arranged for easy identification of parts . The index at the front of the catalog gives location of major groups and assemblies.
PART LIST

The Item, describes the item on the Figure you are looking at. The Part No. is a numerical description of the item and the part ordering number.
The Description is a description of the part number in alphabetical form. The Qty is the quantity used on the machine. The Applied Date is a description

when the part is applicable. The Remark is the explanation of the part for a supplement such as the model the capability, the characteristic etc.
HOW TO READ PARTS MANUAL

HELP 1:
Item Part No Description Qty Applied Date Remark
1 02. XDC. 3556 Battery 1 24V/20AH
A : 1 02. XDC. 3557 Battery 1 24V/30AH
1 02. XDC. 3558 Battery 1 24V/40AH
2 03.0132 Screw M5X8 5
7 03. 0245 Nut M12 2
8 03. 04790 Spring 2
B :> 9 01 30. 01. 6685 Wheel Frame 1 —210125
9 02 40.11. 048 Wheel Frame 1 210125-
6 02. KSCX. 0001 Cover 1
7 03. 0243 Nut M10 2 Cancel
C :> 8 40. 11. 040 Roller 2
9 03. 1088 Bolt M10X60 2
3 33. 054. 0001 Frame (550) 1
3 33. 054. 0002 Frame (685) 1
D |:> 4 03. 02393 Screw M6X 16 6
5 40. 18. 005 Shaft (550) 1
5 40. 15. 044 Shaft (685) 1
6 33.036. 0007 Push Rod Welding 2 For 1800Kg
E I:> 7 03. 0691 Bushing® 19X ® 16X 15 4
8 03. 0305 Round Pin®5X30 10




A: The part of Index 1 is Optional.

B: The part of Index 9 has an Applicability, because it’s our policy to constantly improve our products
C:The part of Index 7 indicates that the part is cancelled. Note the version number when ordering
D:The part of Index 3 indicates that the frame welds have different specifications, 550 or 685 indicates the outer width of the forks. Index 5 indicates
the parts used for the outer width of the forks.

E:The part of Index 6 indicates that the part is used for model with load capacity of 1800KG.

1. Record by time

- 210125 : Ending on January 25, 2021.

210125- : Beginning on January 25, 2021.

2. Record by serial number

01 : Ending at 01

02 : Starting at 02



HELP 2:

A a—5.2 Wiring Harness Assembly
B 5.9201 Wiring Harness Assembly
C 5.902  Wiring Harness Assembly

A:Section 5.2 is the original version.

B:Section 5.201 is the version that some parts in the Section 5.2 have been changed

C:Section 5.202 is the version that some parts in the Section 5.20lhave been changed.

When you order, Please locate specific parts information of your truck by the Applied Date of parts in each version.



ME
H3x
W2 H 0 WA G RN iR o, FFE R SRS SR E R 5 B
FHHAR
ltem AR EGEE B, BRRERMTE . Part No.& 41— R VIR E 1114 505, Description &M CF AR Z4H1 565, Qty RN 2 ZF4AE
X% FEH R %E. Applied Date FKox 124 EH IR Vo H . Remark J& H RN UEHEAE B (BN E8 . 1 REARFIESE).
EBAERFEMHHEZR
#HEh 1.

Item Part No Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Eiac [E EAs Kt & HE
1 02. XDC. 3556 Battery L LEER 1 24V/20AH
: 1 02. XDC. 3557 Battery L b 1 24V/30AH
A 1 02. XDC. 3558 Battery L HL 1 24V/40AH
2 03.0132 Screw M5X8 12T 5
7 03. 0245 Nut M12 IgRE 2
8 03. 04790 Spring P 2
B ::> 9 | o1 | 30.01 6685 Wheel Frame e 1 210125
9 02 | 40.11.048 Wheel Frame [y 1 210125~
6 02. KSCX. 0001 Cover T a5 B 1
7 03. 0243 Nut M10 R} 2 Cancel/HUH
C :> 8 40. 11. 040 Roller BT 2
9 03. 1088 Bolt M10X60 AR 2
3 33. 054. 0001 Frame (550) Ky 1
3 33. 054. 0002 Frame (685) LY 1
D |:> 4 03. 02393 Screw M6X 16 24T 6
5 40. 18. 005 Shaft (550) S 1
5 40. 15. 044 Shaf't (685) SCHER 1
6 33. 036. 0007 Push Rod Welding HERF 2 For 1800Kg
E I::> 7 03. 0691 Bushing®19X ®16X15  HAE 4
8 03. 0305 Round Pin®5X 30 A AT Y 10




FFg 1 ZoRZEMA LA mih ] R g .

5 9 FoREEMA —EH IR VG R X2 F A A W 347 7= S T
5 1 RN EEMIGH, ITERERRAS

75 3 RRELIFEARA AT, 550 8% 685 KRt X HI4MGE. 75 5 RoRBLH T 68 XA E H =54
75 6 Koz EABCHEE 1800K6 £ 4L,

. FABRFEE S

210125 : #1LF| 2021 4 01 A 25 H

210125- : EIHT 2021 & 01 H 25 H

2. AFFISidx

01 : #ubLFsls o1

02 : E4HFHIT 02



#Eh 2:

Ik @ 2 =

A <+—1572 Wiring Harness Assembly
BRI
B 5.901 Wiring Harness Assembly
BE R
C 5.902  Wiring Harness Assembly
BRE R

BT 5.2 RN JRURIRA

A 5,201 FTIRAEJRIGRA (FY 5.2) EEMGHAE,
B 5,202 FIRAERFRA (FEH 5.200) EEMFFHAE.

BT RIS, TR B3 A A b 221 1 3 P e ) A A W 465 P e ) 2 R O A5




Index HZ
1. Frame System EH &%

1. 101 Mono Mast Frame SYStem EEZ I IR ZE D ZR T30 o oot e e e e e ee e e e e e e e et s s s e s e s e e e e s e s e seee s eesenees 1
1.201 Duplex Mast Frame SYSTEM PHZE T TR ZEZE ZRD0 .. oot e e e e e e e e s e e eee e e ee e s e e s eeaeee s e e seeeeese. 3
1.3 Mono Mast Cover ASSEmD LY BRI I B AR ER ol i oot e e e e e s e e e e e e e s s eseeeees s e e e s e s e eees s eeseesenees 8
1.4 Duplex Mast Cover ASSEmD LY TR Z I T2 AN ER ol oot e e e e e s e e e e e e eee e s e s e e seeseeeee s eeeeeee. 9
1.5 BAlance WHeel ASSOmMD LY S ZH A oo oo e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e e e e e s s e e e e e ees e e e e s seeeens 10

2.Driving System BN RS

2 10T D IVINIE ST ST OM BB R oo e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s eeee s eee s s se e e e e e eeeene 11
2.201 Driving Assembly (Double—sided tray) IXBIEJE CERZIEEE ) oo 12
2.3 Driving Assembly (Rubber wheels) BRI (R ) oo s e e s e eee s s e 13

3. Operating System BER S

3.1 Operating Handle ASSEmD Ly Bl E T 2 . oo e e s e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e e s eee e e e ees s eeens 16
3.2 Handle head assembly(Lead—acid battery with key meter) T3 il (EEERHLVE/ T AHRL/ B EEZR) o) 19
3.3 Handle head assembly(Lithium battery with key meter) AL CBEEAL/THEHRL/ B TR) oo, 21

3.4 Handle head assembly(Lead—acid Battery combination lock power meter) F-#A3k LRk (BYER b/ B 040/ 2 3%)



3.5 Handle head assembly(Lithium battery combination lock power meter) F-HAk LAk (B Hyh /5041 /B ESR) ... 25

3.6 Handle head assembly (With key without power meter) FTHESLEUA (HIAHRL/ AT HLEETR) v, 27
3.7 Handle head assembly(Combination lock power off meter) T3l BB/ AT HLEZR) oo, 29
3.8 Operating Handle Assembly(Smart Controller) HEEAETHHZAF (B BE TR oo 31
3.9 Control Pod Assembly(Smart Controller Lead Acid Battery) TRkl (BFBETHE/EBREEIE) oo, 32
3.10 Control Pod Assembly(Smart Controller Lithium Battery) TSkt CERETAR/ R EA) oo, 34

4. Hydraulic System BERS

A1 HYATAULTC SYSTOM T ZR B oottt e et e e e e e e e ee e e e e e et e eee e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e ees e e eeeseseeeeeeeeeeseeeseneeseon. 35
A, 2 POWET UNTt ASSEMD LY B T B T A oo e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e s e e s s s s e e e e ees e seaeeeee s eesens 36
O T U v V= 00 I8 Vo L= el o o1 i OO TSR 37

5.Electric System SR RS
5.101 Electric Assembly (External Lead Acid Battery) HA V% (FhE NI HL 2 /A ER EEAL) oo, 39

5.201 Electric Assembly (External Lead Acid Battery Charge Meter) Hi/S e il (AhE 70 A28/ 45ER Fyth /i R 2 3R)

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 40
5.301 Electric Assembly(Internal Lead Acid Battery) HA VA% (N B NI HL 2 /A ER EEAL) oo, 42
5.401 Electric Assembly(Internal Battery Charge Meter) HL/ K (N EINFEHELE/ IR/ T ETR) o, 44



5.6 Wiring Harness Assembly(Electricity Meter) ZRI AL (BLEEZR) oo s ees e e 47

5.702 Wiring Harness Assembly (Smart Controller) ZRHELE (BT BE T v ese s s enens 48
5.8 Wiring Harness Assembly(1212C-2571Built—in charger/meter) ZRW &k (1212C-2571 N E FC 28/ HER) ... 49
5.9 Cable Assembly (External Charger Lead acid Battery) HLZGERA% (FME FEHZS /TR AL oo 50
5.10 Cable Assembly(Internal Charger Lead acid Battery) HLZGEL K (PN B 78 HL S /TR ) oo 51

6. Lifting System & RSt

6.1 Single Mast Lifting SyStem BT Th 2R oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e s e e e s s e e e e e s s e e s seeseesenee 52
6.2 DUPLEX Mast Lifting SyStem P 2D Th 2R oot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e e e e e s e e e s e s s e s eees s eesenee 53
6.3 Fork rack assembly (single door frame) 5% X ZEEH CELZRITEED) e 55

6.4 Fork rack assembly (double door frame) 58 X ZERAL (U TER) oo 56



BITIER

&

BTN

EHms

BT EIR

20240615 V01

PR

R R A

20250321 V02

S

No. 2025069

. 101 BE AR R IE & 5
. 201 BE AR R IC & 5
101 #5511 52101000021 BX AL 250y 52101000116 HRE B K
. 202 JF5 A " 52101000021 BRE) & % FE SN 52101000116 BRE) &AL
J75 20 H1 30601050004 P-4 5 2l A 30601050006
FF5 21 v 52201150006 1% 3) A %6 B 2y 52201150011 /&3] iA%e
5 22 v 52202120004 4 3 #HA 50 5 0l 52202120013 #Esh AR5
J¥5 23 7130701017001 Fliz& 5E 25 30701017003 Fli7k s
J5 26 H1 52105000054 %846 B A 52105000070 5644 ;
. 102 HHARAS 70302000003 F2 ] 4% B 462 9 ALHS 70302000123 531l 25 5
. 202 HHAAS 70302000003 F2 il 4% B 46 9 ALHS 70302000123 531l 255

DD DN~

20250412 VO3

S

No. 2025108

5
5
5. 401 1 20102030006 £ 25 55 %0y 20102030202 2% 5
5. 702 1B ER A R A s
i 5.6 B B




1. 101

Mono Mast Frame System

BRTIRERAG

15

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %
1 30201100021 | Screw M10X16 AT 2 03. 0162
2 30411100002 | Lock Washer @10 A 2 03. 0014
3 30311120001 | Nut M12 ¥ 4 03. 0820
4 20202000771 | Washer TERFR 8 40. 32. 034
5 30501050003 | Round Pin®5X35 3 ik (B AR 8 03. 0303
6 51251000015 | Bracket H 4 30. 01. 1289
7 50101200040 | Shaft i 4 30. 01. 3459
8 30701020007 | Bearing 6204 A& 8 03. 90. 057
9 51241000019 | Loading Wheel A 4 02.1Z.0119
10 30101200003 | Bolt M20X65/12.9 L33 4 03. 0775
11 30411200002 | Spring Washer @20 A 4 03.0018
12 20202001121 | Platen 25X60X 200 JEHR 2 40. 39. 023
13 30201160009 | Screw M16X50 AT 4 03. 0199
14 30301160002 | Nut M16 B 4 03. 0260
15 See annex 1 Frame £ 1
16 20102010966 | Car legs LR 1
17 30201120013 | Screw M12X40 BRAT 4 03.0173
18 30411120003 | Spring Washer ®12 Ak 4 03. 0015
19 30401120001 | Flat Washer @12 ] 4 03. 00514
20 20102010967 | Screw AT 2
21 56016000006 | Tron Pan A 2
22 30201080003 | Screw M8X 16 AT 2 03. 01530
23 20102010965 | Car legs B ¥ 1
24 51231000011 | Balance Wheel Assembly — FH#74b 4 t 1 81.003.011




Annex 1

A 1

15

Annex 1

Frame welding Part No. Battery capacity Lifting Height Meter (Yes/No) 01d Part No.
EREE R B E (A AF T (mm) BE&IE (F/) 1B RS
20102010968 100 1600 No 7o /
20102013071 100 1600 Yes H /
External charger
) 20102014754 100 1600 No 7o /
SNERTEE
20102013072 120 1600 No 7o /
CHEBR B3t
20102013073 120 1600 Yes H /
20102014752 120 1600 No 7. /
20102013074 100 1600 No 7. /
20102013075 100 1600 Yes A /
Internal charger
) 20102014755 100 1600 No 7. /
HEX nwE
20102013076 120 1600 No 7. /
(4B 1R 8,3
20102013071 120 1600 Yes A /
20102014753 120 1600 No 7o /
External charger 20102014756 / 1600 No To /
SNER T HE 20102014757 / 1600 Yes H /
CHE W3 20102014758 / 1600 No 7o /
Internal charger 20102014759 / 1600 No To /
HEATEE 20102014760 / 1600 Yes H /
(i) 20102014761 / 1600 No & /




1. 201

Duplex Mast Frame System
[LEARE T

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
1 30201100021 | Screw M10X16 8247 2 03.0162
2 30411100002 | Lock Washer @®10 A 2 03.0014
3 30311120001 | Nut MI2 2 4 4 03. 0820
4 20202000771 | Washer ZRFR 8 40. 32. 034
5 30501050003 | Round Pin®5X35 7 IR AE 8 03. 0303
6 51251000015 | Bracket # R 4 30.01. 1289
7 50101200040 | Shaft 4 4 30. 01. 3459
8 30701020007 | Bearing 6204 B& 8 03. 90. 057
9 51241000019 | Loading Wheel AR 4 02.LZ.0119
10 30101200003 | Bolt M20X65/12.9 e 4 03.0775
11 30411200002 | Spring Washer @20 A 4 03.0018
12 20202001121 | Platen 25X60X 200 JFEAR 2 40. 39. 023
13 30201160009 | Screw M16X50 BEAT 4 03.0199
14 30301160002 | Nut M16 L85 4 03. 0260
15 See annex 2 | Frame e 1
16 20102010966 | Car legs EREA 1
17 30201120013 | Screw M12X40 B24T 4 03.0173
18 30411120003 | Spring Washer @12 A 4 03.0015
19 30401120001 | Flat Washer ®12 A 4 03.00514
20 20102010967 | Screw A 2
21 56016000006 | Iron Pan EE: 2
22 30201080003 | Screw M8X16 BEAT 2 03. 01530
23 20102010965 | Car legs F A 1
24 51231000011 | Balance Wheel Assembly — F##b4 ¢ 1 81.003.011




Annex 2

B 2

15

Annex 2
Frame welding Part No. Battery capacity Lifting Height Meter (Yes/No) 0ld Part No.
EREE KA B EE (Ah) ALF T E () BEEITE (F/F) 18R A
20102010977 100 No 7. /
20102013078 100 Yes H /
External charger
) 20102014764 100 No 7. /
SERFTEE
20102013079 120 No 7. /
(4B 8L 8,3
20102013080 120 Yes H /
20102014762 120 No 7o /
20102013081 100 No & /
20102013082 100 Yes & /
Internal charger
20102014765 100 No & /
WEXFHES 2000
20102013083 120 No f& /
CHEBR o3t
20102013084 120 Yes A /
20102014763 120 No 7. /
External charger 20102014766 / No & /
SPER T RS 20102014767 / Yes & /
(2 ) 20102014768 / No 7o /
Internal charger 20102014769 / No & /
WEXFHES 20102014770 / Yes & /
(42 # ) 20102014771 / No & /
20102010974 100 No & /
20102013085 100 Yes & /
External charger
20102014774 100 No & /
SNER T EE 2500
20102013086 120 No f& /
CHEBR o3t
20102013087 120 Yes A /
20102014772 120 No 7. /




Annex 2

B 2

15

Annex 2
Frame welding Part No. Battery capacity Lifting Height Meter (Yes/No) 0ld Part No.
ERBE R EHEE (A A (nm) wERitE CH/%) [zRie:

20102013088 100 No /

Internal charger 20102013089 100 Yes H /

HEXHBE 20102014775 100 No & /

A BR W) 20102013090 120 No & /

20102013091 120 Yes H /

20102014773 120 No & /

2500

External charger 20102014776 / No & /

SNER T E 20102014777 / Yes H /

(i) 20102014778 / No & /

Internal charger 20102014779 / No & /

HEA T BH 20102014780 / Yes H /

(i) 20102014781 / No & /

20102010963 100 No & /

External charger 20102013092 100 Yes H /

HER RS 20102014784 100 No & /

CAFBR W) 20102013093 120 No & /

20102013094 120 Yes H /

20102014782 120 No & /

20102013095 100 No & /

Internal charger 20102013096 100 3000 Yes & /

WEX T 20102014785 100 No & /

CH Bk A3t 20102013097 120 No & /

20102013098 120 Yes F /

20102014783 120 No & /

External charger 20102014786 / No & /

SERX TR 20102014787 / Yes H /

(H2 e, 20102014788 / No 7 /




Annex 2

B 2

15

Annex 2
Frame welding Part No. Battery capacity Lifting Height Meter (Yes/No) 01d Part No.
FHEESL R B & (Ah) R F % & (nm) BERItE (/) =R}
Internal charger 20102014789 / No & /
HEX T BE 20102014790 / 3000 Yes & /
(&) 20102014791 / No & /
20102010971 100 No 7. /
20102013099 100 Yes A /
External charger
) 20102014784 100 No f& /
SER A EA
20102013100 120 No 7o /
CHB PR 3D
20102013101 120 Yes H /
20102014782 120 No 7o /
20102013102 100 No f& /
20102013103 100 Yes H /
Internal charger
) 20102014785 100 No 7. /
WEX TR 3500
20102013104 120 No 7. /
CHE B2 A, 3
20102013105 120 Yes A /
20102014783 120 No 7. /
External charger 20102014786 / No & /
SERX TR 20102014787 / Yes & /
(&) 20102014788 / No & /
Internal charger 20102014789 / No & /
WEX T 20102014790 / Yes H /
(i) 20102014791 / No & /
20102014802 100 4000 No f& /
20102014805 100 Yes H /
External charger
) 20102014812 100 No 7. /
SERX T EE
20102014806 120 No 7. /
CHE B2 A3
20102014807 120 Yes A /
20102014810 120 No 7. /




Annex 2

B 2

15

Annex 2
Frame welding Part No. Battery capacity Lifting Height Meter (Yes/No) 01d Part No.
EREE R HitAE (Ah) ALF T E () BE&iITE B/ 1B RS
20102014803 100 4000 No 7& /
20102014804 100 Yes A /
Internal charger
) 20102014813 100 No & /
HEX nm#
20102014808 120 No & /
CHE B2 A, 3
20102014809 120 Yes A /
20102014811 120 No f& /
External charger 20102014814 / No & /
ShEA T E 20102014815 / Yes H /
(i) 20102014816 / No & /
Internal charger 20102014817 / No & /
WEX TR 20102014818 / Yes H /
(i) 20102014819 / No & /




o ® | &
] = S| S
S o [ o < + | =
5 4 o | 3] o | o | ™
£ o | — | — . (<220 R B B g
5 | q| |~ = | == o
= N | = | = <] N |||
S| om | ™ == o |l D || S
x| S| S N el IS N )
S|l = | = =] S | o|o| 2
o
S
| K
..ME
-
—
o W
=
<
> | o | o
m*ﬂlllllloolle
~ | ~
| AR
, Haf
= | K
+# N g B
Bt b | B B | b | R
WA W B E &R
o IR |E|E M| -
S]
o
R
2 ¥
5 W
~
2]
o E
= S
S ~ | ~
o = | =
— < |
© N c| 2| ©
— S|os | =
o | @
X |l el o] 2 X
© g | o =< | = | 9
= o |l o |la|l=| =
= | =1 ° ©
= S| sl 2| 5| = =
ol al of o o 0| of o @
S|l= sl sl =] =] s = =1+
ol —=|=| =] o] 2| of| o 2| =
n|lo|l=|l=|lo0|lo|lwvn|Oo| o=
0| = | =|lo|lwvw| 2| Z|R| | w
. S|l |N| S| ©| R R ]| ©| oD
o] Slo|lo|l == =|l<2@| =| =| S
Z w2l lolol2|1218]<e] S
Hlo|lod|l ==l S| o
v |l loelololgl2lglelS
g S = | = |lo|lo|l| QN 7] NN~
= —“|lo|lo|lS|lo|l | Q|lo|w
oy A |l = | =]l =|&c|2|lxa| 2|
olxlolo|l | XTI | 2
d»H|lo|l=|l=|u|lwvw|lm|wv]|o|®
£ W
e
R
— | N || ||| o]|~]|]ow0|o

Mono Mast Cover Assembly

L RE S =YD

1.3




1.4

Duplex Mast Cover Assembly
[CEARE T 3585

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE R E #E & #IE
1 30211060008 | Screw M6 X 16 W4T 10 03. 0228
2 54101000051 | Clip 7 47 % 10 40.31. 153
3 10109010018 | Wire Mesh (2000mm) [ 1 40. 31. 145
3 10109010109 | Wire Mesh (2500mm) 3 1
3 10109010021 | Wire Mesh (3000mm) [z 1 40.31. 148
3 10109010027 | Wire Mesh (3500mm) [z 1 40. 32. 072
4 10109010013 | Wire Mesh S 1 40. 31. 140
5 54302000165 | Cover (External) HEGER) 1 02. FGJ. 3410
5 54302000181 | Cover (Internal) HE(REN) 1
6 30211060031 | Screw M6X16 W4T 8 03. 02393
7 54302000163 | Cover FAAELE 1 02. FGJ. 3408
8 54302000164 | Cover HE 1 02. FGJ. 3409
9 30351060005 | Nut M6 F i 4 03. 0587




1.5

Balance Wheel Assembly
A R 2H A

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #E HEF H %
A 51231000011 | Balance Wheel Assembly — F#744 ¢ 1 81.003.011
1 20302020022 | Wheel Frame Welding ®BER 1 81. 003. 003

2 30101140022 | Bolt M14X100 [ 1 03. 0361
3 50301200017 | Washer ®20X ®25X1.5  # [ 2 03. 0039
4 30701020007 | Bearing 6204 A 2 03. 90. 057
5 51241000023 | Balance Wheel P 1 02.1.7. 0123
6 20202000419 | Shaft Sleeve WE 1 30. 01. 0529
7 30311140001 | Nut M14 o= 1 03. 0246

10




2. 101

Driving System

IRF) RSt

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %
A 20302020057 | Driving System B R 5 1
1 30201080032 | Screw M8X35 HBAT 6 03. 0158
2 30411080002 | Lock Washer @8 ] 6 03. 0012
3 30701050004 | Bearing 6010 A& 1 03.90. 018
4 30702060002 | Bearing 30212 A 1 03. 90. 023
5 | 01 | 52101000021 | Driving Assembly Lty 1 -250321 | 02.QD. 00833
5 | 02 | 52101000116 | Driving Assembly W B R 1 250321~
5 52101000082 | Driving Assembly (Rubber) Rz % ik (#f0) 1

11




2.201

Driving Assembly (Double-sided tray)
IRFE . CREABRR)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
a2 KA B4 HE & EH# HiE

Driving Assembly L~/

A | 0l | 52101000021 1 -250321 | 02.QD. 00833
(Double-sided tray) (RAB®)

A | 02 | 52101000116 | Driving Assembly IR 3 B Rk 1 250321-

1 30421160001 | Circlip For Shaft ®16 B E 1 03. 0062

2 52202120001 | Driving Gear EXoF g 1 02. 01. 00702

3 52201150005 | Internal Gear i 3 1 02.01. 00684

4 30701120003 | Bearing 61824 A 2 02.01. 006810

5 30421000002 | Circlip For Hole @150 A E 1 03. 0709

6 52105000040 | Spacer (GRS 1 02. 01. 9294

7 70402000022 | Motor LA 1 02. DJ. 00850

8 30601050003 | Flat Key Pin T 1 03.0716

9 30802128001 | 0il Seal b=y 1 02.01. 3703
Driving Wheel EisoiE

10 51241000104 1 02. QDL. 0272
(Double-sided tray) (RAm®)

11 30201060003 | Screw M6X20 BEAT 16 03. 1180

12 55704000001 | Brake Assembly F Bk 1 02.01. 3596

13 30421150001 | Circlip For Shaft ®15 44 B 2 03. 0061

14 30601050005 | Flat Key Pin 4 1 03. 0975

15 30802016001 | 0il Seal ek 1 03.0719

16 30501060003 | Cylindrical Pin ®6X16  [El4F 44 2 03. 0439

17 30821008001 | Grease Fitting L ] 1 03. 0506

18 52105000041 | Gearbox Cover HE 1 02.01. 210707

19 30701025001 | Bearing 61905 B 1 03.90. 075

20 | 01 | 30601050004 | Flat Key Pin T4 4 1 -250321 | 03.0717

20 | 02 | 30601050006 | Flat Key Pin T 1 250321-

21 | 01 | 52201150006 | Transmission Gear L b 1 -250321 | 02.01.00701

21 | 02 | 52201150011 | Transmission Gear L b 1 250321~

22 | 01 | 52202120004 | Driven Gear B A 1 -250321 | 02.01.00703

12




2.201

Driving Assembly (Double-sided tray)
IRFE . CREABRR)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA e #E & F| H # %
23 | 01 | 30701017001 | Bearing 16003 A 1 -250321 | 03.90.074
23 | 02 | 30701017003 | Bearing 6203 L 1 250321-
24 30201080006 | Screw M8X30 AT 5 03. 01571
25 30411080002 | Lock Washer ®8 AR 5 03.0012
26 | 01 | 52105000054 | Gearbox ¥ 5 48 1 -250321
26 | 02 | 52105000070 | Gearbox w4 1 250321-
27 30802155001 | Big 0il Seal A 1 02.01. 3681
28 70431000052 | Motor Junction Box BALEL & 1 210824~ 02.01. 0284
29 70431000002 | Brush (MY) BR| (BFH) 1 19. 0526
29 70431000003 | Brush B 1

13




2.3 Driving Assembly(Rubber wheels)
IXF A (RS
ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA e #E & F| H # %
Driving Assembly L~/
A 52101000082 1
(Rubber wheels) (e 4t)
1 30421160001 | Circlip For Shaft @16 b A 44 1 03. 0062
2 52202120001 | Driving Gear EA 1 02. 01. 00702
3 52201150005 | Internal Gear A 1 02. 01. 00684
4 30701120003 | Bearing 61824 A 2 02. 01. 006810
5 30421000002 | Circlip For Hole ®150 LA E 1 03. 0709
6 52105000040 | Spacer BE 1 02.01. 9294
7 70402000022 | Motor HLAL 1 02. DJ. 00850
8 30601050003 | Flat Key Pin 4 1 03.0716
9 30802128001 | 0il Seal bk 1 02.01. 3703
Driving Wheel Rz
10 51210000013 1 02. QDL. 3316
(Rubber wheels) (i #)
11 30201060003 | Screw M6X20 BRAT 16 03. 1180
12 55704000001 | Brake Assembly ISy 1 02. 01. 3596
13 30421150001 | Circlip For Shaft @15 EEDA T 2 03. 0061
14 30601050005 | Flat Key Pin 42 1 03. 0975
15 30802016001 | 0il Seal HE 1 03.0719
16 30501060003 | Cylindrical Pin ®6X16  EAE% 2 03. 0439
17 30821008001 | Grease Fitting ik 1 03. 0506
18 52105000041 | Gearbox Cover A 1 02.01. 210707
19 30701025001 | Bearing 61905 A 1 03. 90. 075
20 30601050004 | Flat Key Pin T 1 03.0717
21 52201150006 | Transmission Gear LR 1 02.01. 00701
22 52202120004 | Driven Gear WA R 1 02.01. 00703
1 23 30701017001 | Bearing 16003 A 1 03.90. 074
24 30201080006 | Screw M8X30 BBAT 5 03. 01571
25 30411080002 | Lock Washer @8 A 5 03.0012

14




2.3

Driving Assembly(Rubber wheels)
RGN FIE)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA e #E & F| H # %
26 52105000054 | Gearbox w4 1
27 30802155001 | Big 0il Seal K 1 02. 01. 3681
28 70431000052 | Motor Junction Box BALEL & 1 02.01. 0284
29 70431000002 | Brush (MY) BR| (BFH) 1 19. 0526
29 70431000003 | Brush B 1

15




3.1

Operating Handle Assembly
BAE TR

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E &l B HiE
Operating Handle BEFARAL
A 20302020058 | Assembly (€3 L NVE £ 1
(Lead-acid battery with & /®BE&%)
key meter)
ERESSYS
Handle head assembly
Al 71501000007 (BBBR B3t/ 4 R 1 02. SB. 317514
(Lead-acid battery with
/B & K)
key meter)
Operating Handle BEFARAM
B 20302020400 | Assembly (42 e ot/ A R/ 1
(Lithium battery with HE k)
key meter)
ERESSYS
Handle head assembly
Bl 71501000039 (42 |3t/ A 4 R/ 1 02. SB. 317520
(Lithium battery with
BEK)
key meter)
Operating Handle
BAEFRAH
Assembly
¢ 20302020401 (AB R B3t/ 25 AL 1
(Lead-acid Battery
JHEER)
combination lock power
meter)
Handle head assembly ERGEYSY
Cl 71501000056 (Lead-acid Battery (4T B 3/ 25 A 4 1
combination lock power —/H. &%)
meter)

16




3.1

Operating Handle Assembly
BAE TR

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E &l B HiE
Operating Handle
Assembly BUEFHAHE
D 20302020402 (Lithium battery (48 v,/ 25 A5 9/ 1
combination lock power HE &)
meter)
Handle head assembly
ERESSYS
(Lithium battery
D1 71501000061 (48 o8,/ 25 25 4/ 1
combination lock power
BEK)
meter)
Operating Handle
BAE FARAA
Assembly
E 20302020403 (AR T4 e, 1
(With key without power
E5)
meter)
Handle head assembly FAR K B
1 71501000066 | (With key without power (¥ #R/T# B & 1
meter) *)
Operating Handle
BEFHAH
Assembly
F 20302020404 R/ T 1
(Combination lock
E%X)
power off meter)
Handle head assembly ERGEYSY
F1 71501000065 | (Combination lock power — (ERD4H/ A # o & 1
of f meter) *)
2 30201080022 | Screw M8X20 AT 3 03. 0817
3 55221000029 | Control Handle FAEAF 1 33.023. 0007
4 54316000016 | Cushion 7 & 4 1 02.01. 2127
5 30311080001 Nut M8 L2853 1 03. 0244
6 30211030007 | Screw M3X25 H2AT 2 03. 05363
7 70109000004 | Proximity Switch B X 1 19. 10520

17



https://fanyi.sogou.com/javascript:%20void(0)

3.1

Operating Handle Assembly
BAE TR

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #E HEF H %
8 30201080032 | Screw M8X35 AT 1 03. 0158
9 30411080002 | Lock Washer ®8 A 2 03.0012
10 50301090003 | Sleeve [EE=S 1 40. 11. 066
11 50407000015 | Gas Spring KA 1 02. QTH. 2218
12 30201080005 | Screw M8X25 BRAT 1 03. 01560
13 20201000910 | Bracket *HE 1 40. 11. 063
14 30221060006 | Screw M6X8 BRAT 2 03. 0270
15 30201080024 | Screw M8X25 AT 3 03. 01562
16 20201000134 | Proximity Block FR i 32 1 40. 12. 031
17 30251080028 | Screw M8X20 BBAT 1 03. 0092
18 30201100022 | Screw M10X20 AT 1 03.0163
19 20102010476 | Bracket F47 e 1 33.023. 0006
20 54001000008 | Bushing® 18X ® 16X 10 HRELE 2 03. 0452
21 50101160007 | Shaft i b 1 40.11. 065

18




3.2

Handle head assembly(Lead-acid battery with key meter)
TSk s B CEYR HL /A Bk / L B3R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
Al 71501000007 | Handle head assembly F A3k Bk 1 02. SB. 317514
1 71511000015 | Belly Switch B BFF X 1 16. 0038
2 71511000016 | Spring 4 1 03.0725
3 71511000001 | Upper Cover tz 1 02.01. 31770

Electricity Meter HE &
4 70601000017 1
(Lead Acid Battery) (45 % B, )

5 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA I % 7
6 71511000007 | Lift Button Base T+ W 5 4R 2 02.01.317718
7 71511000004 | Lift Button Fr A 2 02.01. 317721
8 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17 [EA4# 2 03. 0760
9 71511000014 | Button Plug Ak 3 02.01. 317725
10 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve EHEE 2 30. 01. 3427
11 71511000018 | Spring % 3 03.0726
12 71511000005 | Horn Button %o\ 3% 41 1 02.01. 317723
13 71511000345 | Button Clip #WHF T 2 02.01. 317724
14 30231030002 | Screw BZAT 8 02. SB. PJ. 0012
15 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
16 70132000105 Accelerator Assembly Jin 3% 25 H K, 1 02.01. 2155
17 71511000115 | Knob il 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
18 71511000013 | Bracket Right XRA 1 30. 01. 3424
19 70132000001 | Accelerator i3 2 1 02.01. 2151
20 30431080001 | Wave Washers KA E 2 03.0735
21 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30. 01. 3423
22 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve HAE 2 30. 01. 3426
23 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket i E 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
24 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 B2AT 2 03. 05364
25 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 BEAT 2 03.0131
26 71511000002 | Lower Cover T# 1 02.01. 31772

19




3.2

Handle head assembly(Lead-acid battery with key meter)
TSk s B CEYR HL /A Bk / L B3R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %
27 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 AT 2 03. 01410
28 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 BBAT 2 03. 0751
29 71511000109 | Install The Card TR+ 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
30 71511000003 | Mode button R 3% H 1 02.01.317719
31 71511000008 | Cover = 1 02.01. 31771
32 70105000007 | Key Switch FIRFF X 1 02. 01. 2204

20




3.3

Handle head assembly (Lithium battery with key meter)
F ke il CEE L/ e H L/ R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
Bl 71501000039 | Handle head assembly A Sk ERk, 1 02. SB. 317520
1 71511000015 | Belly Switch B BFF X 1 16. 0038
2 71511000016 | Spring 4 1 03.0725
3 71511000001 | Upper Cover tz 1 02.01. 31770

Electricity Meter HE &
4 70601000018 1
(Lithium Battery) (42 ", 31)

5 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA I % 7
6 71511000007 | Lift Button Base T+ W 5 4R 2 02.01.317718
7 71511000004 | Lift Button Fr A 2 02.01. 317721
8 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17 [EA4# 2 03. 0760
9 71511000014 | Button Plug Ak 3 02.01. 317725
10 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve EHEE 2 30. 01. 3427
11 71511000018 | Spring % 3 03.0726
12 71511000005 | Horn Button %o\ 3% 41 1 02.01. 317723
13 71511000345 | Button Clip #WHF T 2 02.01. 317724
14 30231030002 | Screw BZAT 8 02. SB. PJ. 0012
15 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
16 70132000105 Accelerator Assembly Jin 3% 25 H K, 1 02.01. 2155
17 71511000115 | Knob il 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
18 71511000013 | Bracket Right XRA 1 30. 01. 3424
19 70132000001 | Accelerator i3 2 1 02.01. 2151
20 30431080001 | Wave Washers KA E 2 03.0735
21 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30. 01. 3423
22 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve HAE 2 30. 01. 3426
23 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket i E 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
24 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 B2AT 2 03. 05364
25 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 BEAT 2 03.0131
26 71511000002 | Lower Cover T# 1 02.01. 31772

21




3.3

Handle head assembly (Lithium battery with key meter)
F ke il CEE L/ e H L/ R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %
27 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 AT 2 03. 01410
28 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 BBAT 2 03. 0751
29 71511000109 | Install The Card TR+ 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
30 71511000003 | Mode button R 3% H 1 02.01.317719
31 71511000008 | Cover = 1 02.01. 31771
32 70105000007 | Key Switch FIRFF X 1 02. 01. 2204

22




3.4

Handle head assembly (Lead-acid Battery combination

lock/power meter)

TS e CHY IR FRLt /S R/ L R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
Cl 71501000056 | Handle head assembly A Sk ERk, 1
1 71511000015 | Belly Switch BT X 1 16. 0038
2 71511000016 | Spring 4 1 03.0725
3 71511000001 | Upper Cover tz 1 02.01. 31770

Electricity Meter HE &
4 70601000017 1
(Lead Acid Battery) (45 B, )

5 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA X 7
6 71511000007 | Lift Button Base T+ e 5 4R 2 02.01.317718
7 71511000004 | Lift Button Fr A 2 02.01. 317721
8 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17 [EA4# 2 03. 0760
9 71511000014 | Button Plug Ak 3 02.01. 317725
10 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve EHEE 2 30. 01. 3427
11 71511000018 | Spring % 3 03.0726
12 71511000005 | Horn Button %o\ 3% 41 1 02.01. 317723
13 71511000345 | Button Clip #WHF T 2 02.01. 317724
14 30231030002 | Screw BZAT 8 02. SB. PJ. 0012
15 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
16 70132000105 Accelerator Assembly Jin 3% 25 H K, 1 02.01. 2155
17 71511000115 | Knob il 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
18 71511000013 | Bracket Right XRA 1 30. 01. 3424
19 70132000001 | Accelerator i3 2 1 02.01. 2151
20 30431080001 | Wave Washers K HE 2 03.0735
21 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30.01. 3423
22 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve HAE 2 30. 01. 3426
23 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket £ 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
24 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 B2AT 2 03. 05364
25 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 2 03.0131

23




3.4

Handle head assembly (Lead-acid Battery combination

lock/power meter)

TS e CHY IR FRLt /S R/ L R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= A H &
26 71511000002 | Lower Cover T 1 02.01. 31772
27 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 AT 2 03. 01410
28 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 AT 2 03. 0751
29 71511000109 | Install The Card TR+ 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
30 71511000003 | Mode button R 3% H 1 02.01.317719
31 71511000356 | Cover #=W 1
32 70106000001 | Coded Lock 35 R 4 1
33 70108000002 | Card Reader Bl & 1

24




3.5

Handle head assembly (Lithium battery combination lock power

meter)

Tk R (R Lt/ A/ )

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
D1 71501000061 | Handle head assembly A Sk ERk, 1
1 71511000015 | Belly Switch BT X 1 16. 0038
2 71511000016 | Spring 4 1 03.0725
3 71511000001 | Upper Cover tz 1 02.01. 31770

Electricity Meter HE &
4 70601000018 1
(Lithium Battery) (42 v, 31)

5 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA X 7
6 71511000007 | Lift Button Base T+ e 5 4R 2 02.01.317718
7 71511000004 | Lift Button Fr A 2 02.01. 317721
8 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17 [EA4# 2 03. 0760
9 71511000014 | Button Plug Ak 3 02.01. 317725
10 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve EHEE 2 30. 01. 3427
11 71511000018 | Spring % 3 03.0726
12 71511000005 | Horn Button %o\ 3% 41 1 02.01. 317723
13 71511000345 | Button Clip #WHF T 2 02.01. 317724
14 30231030002 | Screw BZAT 8 02. SB. PJ. 0012
15 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
16 70132000105 Accelerator Assembly Jin 3% 25 H K, 1 02.01. 2155
17 71511000115 | Knob il 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
18 71511000013 | Bracket Right XRA 1 30. 01. 3424
19 70132000001 | Accelerator i3 2 1 02.01. 2151
20 30431080001 | Wave Washers K HE 2 03.0735
21 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30.01. 3423
22 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve HAE 2 30. 01. 3426
23 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket £ 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
24 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 B2AT 2 03. 05364
25 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 $AT 2 03.0131

25




3.5

Handle head assembly (Lithium battery combination lock power

meter)

Tk R (R Lt/ A/ )

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= A H &
26 71511000002 | Lower Cover T 1 02.01. 31772
27 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 AT 2 03. 01410
28 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 AT 2 03. 0751
29 71511000109 | Install The Card TR+ 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
30 71511000003 | Mode button R 3% H 1 02.01.317719
31 71511000356 | Cover #=W 1
32 70106000001 | Coded Lock 35 R 4 1
33 70108000002 | Card Reader Bl & 1

26




3.6

Handle head assembly (With key without power meter)
F Sk S GRFEHRL /A 3R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
Bl 71501000066 | Handle head assembly A Sk ERk, 1 02. SB. 317514
1 71511000015 | Belly Switch B BFF X 1 16. 0038
2 71511000016 | Spring 4 1 03.0725
3 71511000001 | Upper Cover tz 1 02.01. 31770
4 71511000014 | Button Plug A %k 4 02.01. 317725
5 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA X 7
6 71511000007 | Lift Button Base T+ e 5 4R E 2 02.01.317718
7 71511000004 | Lift Button Fr A 2 02.01. 317721
8 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17 [EA4# 2 03. 0760
9 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve Ei 2 30. 01. 3427
10 71511000018 | Spring % 3 03.0726
11 71511000005 | Horn Button %o\ 3% 41 1 02.01. 317723
12 71511000345 | Button Clip WHF T 2 02.01. 317724
13 30231030002 | Screw BZAT 8 02. SB. PJ. 0012
14 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
15 70132000105 Accelerator Assembly Jin 3% 25 H K, 1 02.01. 2155
16 71511000115 | Knob il 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
17 71511000013 | Bracket Right TRA 1 30. 01. 3424
18 70132000001 | Accelerator ik 83 1 02.01. 2151
19 30431080001 | Wave Washers K HE 2 03.0735
20 71511000012 | Bracket Left & ¥ 1 30. 01. 3423
21 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve HAE 2 30. 01. 3426
22 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket £ 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
23 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 B2AT 2 03. 05364
24 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 2 03.0131
25 71511000002 | Lower Cover T# 1 02.01. 31772
26 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 BZAT 2 03.01410
27 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 H2AT 2 03. 0751

27




3.6

Handle head assembly (With key without power meter)
F Sk S GRFEHRL /A 3R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %
28 71511000109 | Install The Card TR+ 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
29 71511000003 | Mode button R 3% H 1 02.01.317719
30 71511000008 | Cover = 1 02.01. 31771
31 70105000007 | Key Switch FIRFF X 1 02. 01. 2204

28




3.7

Handle head assembly(Combination lock power off meter)

TSk SRR CRERS B/ ANl FE 3R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
F1 71501000065 | Handle head assembly F A3k Bk 1 02. SB. 317514
1 71511000015 | Belly Switch B BFF X 1 16. 0038
2 71511000016 | Spring 4 1 03.0725
3 71511000001 | Upper Cover tz 1 02.01. 31770
4 71511000014 | Button Plug A %k 4 02.01. 317725
5 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA X 7
6 71511000007 | Lift Button Base T+ e 5 4R E 2 02.01.317718
7 71511000004 | Lift Button Fr A 2 02.01. 317721
8 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17 [EA4# 2 03. 0760
9 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve Ei 2 30. 01. 3427
10 71511000018 | Spring % 3 03.0726
11 71511000005 | Horn Button %o\ 3% 41 1 02.01. 317723
12 71511000345 | Button Clip WHF T 2 02.01. 317724
13 30231030002 | Screw BZAT 8 02. SB. PJ. 0012
14 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
15 70132000105 Accelerator Assembly Jin 3% 25 H K, 1 02.01. 2155
16 71511000115 | Knob il 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
17 71511000013 | Bracket Right TRA 1 30. 01. 3424
18 70132000001 | Accelerator ik 83 1 02.01. 2151
19 30431080001 | Wave Washers K HE 2 03.0735
20 71511000012 | Bracket Left & ¥ 1 30. 01. 3423
21 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve HAE 2 30. 01. 3426
22 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket £ 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
23 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 B2AT 2 03. 05364
24 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 2 03.0131
25 71511000002 | Lower Cover T# 1 02.01. 31772
26 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 BZAT 2 03.01410
27 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 H2AT 2 03. 0751

29




3.7

Handle head assembly(Combination lock power off meter)

TSk SRR CRERS B/ ANl FE 3R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %
28 71511000109 | Install The Card TR+ 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
29 71511000003 | Mode button R 3% H 1 02.01.317719
30 71511000008 | Cover = 1 02.01. 31771
31 70106000001 | Coded Lock 5 A 4t 1
32 70108000002 | Card Reader Rl 2 1

30




3.8

Operating Handle Assembly(Smart Controller)
BT WAL CHRETAH)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E &l B HiE
Operating Handle
Assembly BUEFHAHE
A 20302020060 1
(Smart Controller) (B F1m)
(Lead Acid Battery) (4% )
Control Pod Assembly FA 3K B R
Al 71501000023 | (Smart Controller) (& feF) 1 02. SB. 3207
(Lead Acid Battery) (45 B )
Operating Handle
Assembly BUEFHAH
B 20302020405 1
(Smart Controller) (B F1m)
(Lithium Battery) ($2 . 3)
Control Pod Assembly FA 3K B R
B1 71501000018 | (Smart Controller) (& B F) 1 02.01. 31150
(Lithium Battery) (42 . 3t)
2 30201060021 | Screw M6X20 BZAT 4 03. 0149
3 30411060002 | Lock Washer ®6 4 4 03.0011
4 30401060001 | Flat Washer ®6 T 4 03.00512
5 55221000055 Control Handle FAAA 1 30.19. 0019
6 54302000259 | Cushion W B 4 1 02.01. 2133
7 30311080001 Nut M8 L2353 1 03. 0244
8 30211030007 Screw M3X25 $2AT 2 03. 05363
9 70109000004 Proximity Switch B % 1 19. 10520
10 30201080032 | Screw M8X35 HEAT 1 03.0158
11 30411080002 | Lock Washer ®8 AR 2 03.0012
12 50301090004 | Sleeve (S 1 40. 15. 006
13 50407000036 | Gas Spring E%-S 1 02. QTH. 3634
14 20202001099 | Bracket RAE 1 40. 38. 003
15 30221060006 Screw M6X8 H2AT 2 03. 0270
16 20201000295 Bracket JE & AR 1 40. 11. 064

31



https://fanyi.sogou.com/javascript:%20void(0)

3.8

Operating Handle Assembly(Smart Controller)
BT WAL CHRETAH)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #E HEF H %
17 30211040013 | Screw M4X10 BEAT 2 03. 0230
18 30201080024 | Screw M8X25 BBAT 3 | 220708- 03. 01562
19 30201100021 | Screw M10X16 BBAT 1 220708~ 03. 0162
20 20102010476 | Bracket F47 e 1 220708~ 33.023. 0006
21 54001000008 | Bushing® 18X 16X 10 HRELE 2 220708~ 03. 0452
22 50101160010 | Shaft KA 1 220708~ 40. 15. 005

32




3.9

Control Pod Assembly(Smart Controller Lead Acid Battery)
TR Sk s CRY BE T4 /5 1R 7))

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE

Control Pod Assembly FA 3K B R

Al 71501000023 | (Smart Controller) (% &8 F18) 1 02. SB. 3207
(Lead Acid Battery) (45 % B, )

1 71511000201 | Upper Cover tz 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0039

2 20301020610 | Spring ®8X12 Bk 7 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0040

3 71511000203 | Lift Button F A 1 220708 02. SB. PJ. 0041

4 71511000204 | Horn Button %o\ 3% 41 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0042

5 30231020001 | Screw ST2.2X13 B2AT 2 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0011

6 71511000205 | Belly Switch i 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0043

7 71511000206 | Spring ®23.6X%30 S 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0044

8 71511000207 | Bracket k&4 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0045

9 71511000208 | Clamp 4 1 220708~

10 71511000209 | Harness Clamp % 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0047

11 30201030001 | Screw M3X10 BZAT 7 220708~ 03.1083

12 71511000210 | Card FEAL 3 220708

13 71511000211 | Micro Switch WX 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0049

14 71511000214 | Travelling Knob (R) £ Ao % e A 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0052
Accelerator Assembly o 2 KK

15 71511000215 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0053
(Lead Acid Battery) (4 8% H. )

16 30201040009 | Screw M4X10 BZAT 4 220708~ 03.0123

17 71511000217 | Bracket B & AR 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0055

18 30201040012 | Screw M4 X6 BZAT 1 220708~ 03.0127

19 71511000218 | Lower Cover Assembly TEHH 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0056

20 30201050005 | Screw M5X50 B2AT 2 220708~ 03. 03644

21 30201030002 | Screw M3X16 B2AT 1 220708~ 03.0128

22 71511000219 | Travelling Knob (L) 7 A 3 e Al 1 220708 02. SB. PJ. 0057

23 20301020605 | Shaft Sleeve HAE 2 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0058

24 20301020606 | Shaft Jacket HiSE 2 | 220708- 02. SB. PJ. 0059

33




Control Pod Assembly(Smart Controller Lithium Battery)
FA -k Rk R BE T4 /2 L )

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
Control Pod Assembly FA 3K B R
Bl 71501000018 | (Smart Controller) (% &8 F18) 1 02.01. 31150
(Lithium Battery) (42 . 34)
1 71511000201 | Upper Cover tz 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0039
2 20301020610 | Spring ®8X12 Bk 7 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0040
3 71511000203 | Lift Button F A 1 220708 02. SB. PJ. 0041
4 71511000204 | Horn Button %o\ 3% 41 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0042
5 30231020001 | Screw ST2.2X13 B2AT 2 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0011
6 71511000205 | Belly Switch i 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0043
7 71511000206 | Spring ®23.6X%30 S 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0044
8 71511000207 | Bracket &3 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0045
9 71511000208 | Clamp 4 1 220708~
10 71511000209 | Harness Clamp % 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0047
11 30201030001 | Screw M3X10 BZAT 7 220708~ 03.1083
12 71511000210 | Card FEAL 3 220708
13 71511000211 | Micro Switch WX 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0049
14 71511000214 | Travelling Knob (R) £ Ao % e A 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0052
Accelerator Assembly o 2 KK
15 70132000110 1 220708~
(Lithium Battery) (42 o, 3t0)
16 30201040009 | Screw M4X10 BZAT 4 220708~ 03.0123
17 71511000217 | Bracket B & AR 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0055
18 30201040012 | Screw M4 X6 BZAT 1 220708~ 03.0127
19 71511000218 | Lower Cover Assembly TEHH 1 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0056
20 30201050005 | Screw M5X50 B2AT 2 220708~ 03. 03644
21 30201030002 | Screw M3X16 B2AT 1 220708~ 03.0128
22 71511000219 | Travelling Knob (L) 7 A 3 e Al 1 220708 02. SB. PJ. 0057
23 20301020605 | Shaft Sleeve HAE 2 220708~ 02. SB. PJ. 0058
24 20301020606 | Shaft Jacket HiSE 2 | 220708- 02. SB. PJ. 0059

34




4.1

Hydraulic System

o-—(T

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #E HEF H %
A 20302020065 | Hydraulic System HIER G 1
1 See Annex 3 | Lifting Cylinder # T it 1
2 30803018001 | Gasket @18 B A 2 03. 0484
3 40102160002 | 0il Pipe ik 1 05. 0025
4 40204000009 | Connector 3k 1 02. YYL. 3038
5 30201100018 | Screw M10X25 AT 2 03. 1051
6 40401024046 | Power Unit Assembly o E T A 1 02. DLDY. 0151
7 40202160014 | Straight Connector HA#EL 1 02. YYL. 32004
8 56015000006 | Steel Ball Rk 1 03. 07391
9 40405000024 | Valve 7 & 1/ 1 02. 01. 30480

35




4.2

Power Unit Assembly
PSSR

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
b R 4 #HE & A H HiE
A 40401024046 | Power Unit Assembly A TAH 1 02. DLDY. 0151
1 70402000009 | Motor $# 7 AL 1 02.DJ. 21040
2 54312000001 | Cover B E 2 02.01. 2231
3 20102030023 | Cable e B B 1
4 30211050008 | Screw M5X8 B2AT 2
5 70303000006 | Relay Starter B B 1 02.01. 2207
6 40411000038 | Coupling BAm & 1 02. DLDY. SJ. 011
7 40407000015 | Adapter CINY 1 02. YYL. 3692
8 40405000040 | Relief Valve i i 1] 1 02. 01. 9029
9 40405000012 | Pressure Valve JE A7 #M 1] 1 02.01. 9384
10 30803013001 | Gasket ®13 gt 1 03. 1067
11 50204000003 | Plug % 3k 1 02. 01. 9056
12 40405000038 | Check Valve L[] ] 1 02. 01. 9028
13 71531000002 | Valve Element L7 1R 1 02.01. 9034
14 71531000031 | Electromagnet L R 4 B 1 02. 01. 9366
15 30801110003 | O-ring 0AH 1 02.01. 0338
16 40402000045 | Gear Pumps H R 1 02. 01. 9044
17 30411080002 | Lock Washer 8 B 2 03.0012
18 30201080040 | Screw M8X80 BEAT 2 03. 0877
19 40411000002 | Suction Pipe R i E 1 02. 01. 9050
20 40412000010 | Filter I 1 02.01. 9051
21 40411000008 | Pipe [l & 1
22 40410000010 | Cover WA E 1 02.01. 30423
23 | 01 | 20202000907 | Tank i 48 1 -200720 | 30.01. 6449
23 | 02 | 40409000007 | Tank i 48 1 200720~ 02.01. 9365
24 30351060003 | Nut M6 453 4 03. 0922
25 30201060025 | Screw M6X 35 BEAT 4 03.0176
26 70431000004 | Brush B R 1

36




4.3

Lifting Cylinder
EC T T

3
w0 @ —0-

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
75 KA £ #E & H# &
A See annex3 Lifting Cylinder # T it 1
1 See annex3 Piston Rod HEA 1
2 40321400001 | Rush WA 1 02.01.01816
3 40320000157 | Cover i 1 40.31. 134
4 40320000008 | Bush HE 1 02.01. 2262
5 See annex3 Cylinder Block Lk 1
6 30801050001 | O-Ring 0 H 1 02.01. 3325
7 40304500009 | Piston HE 1 40.31. 135
8 30801031001 | O-Ring 0AH 2 02.01. 3326
9 30301240003 | Nut M24X2 42 1 03. 0288
10 30411240001 | Spring Washer ®24 L 1 03. 0020
11 40323400001 | Sealing Ring EHE 1 02.01. 9101
12 40311500008 | Ring F A 1 03. 05021
13 See annex3 Spacer &% 1

37




Annex 3

e 3

Annex 3

Lifting Height (mm)

1600 2000 2500 3000 3500
A% E (mm)
Cylinder Part No. | 01d Part No. 02.YG. 332998 | 02.YG. 3329950 | 02.YG. 3608 02. YG. 3329940
Rt part No. 40301500356 | 40301500208 40301500205 40301500227 40301500203
Piston Rod 01d Part No. 40.31. 123 40.31. 124 40.31.126
(Tteml)
VB E A part No. 40302400089 | 40302400090 | 40302400046 40302400047 | 40302400049
JF5 D
Cylinder Tube 01d Part No. 33.001. 0010 33.001. 0011 33.001. 0012
(Ttem5)
e L (A part No. 40303500067 | 40303500068 | 40303500018 40303500019 | 40303500020
55 5)
Spacer 01d Part No. 30. 27. 0001
(Iteml3)
fBE part No. 40320000006
55 13)
Seal Kit For Cylinder
0ld Part No.
( Ttem2.6.8.12.13)
S E
part No. 40331000201
(F%52.6.8.12.13)

38




5. 101

Electrical Assembly(External Lead Acid Battery)
A i (F1 B 7 H AR /R FRL )

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
75 KA 4 #E & EH# HiE
1 30211050003 | Screw M5X12 BEAT 4 03. 02261
2 70104000005 | Emergency Stop Switch — AfEF % 1
3 70222000002 | Horn o\ 1 02.01. 2218
4 30201080036 | Screw M8X12 BEAT 1 03.0179
5 70331000412 | Aluminum Plate AR 1 20202001692
6 70302000002 | Controller 1212P & % 1 02. KZQ. 2167
01 Controller 1212C -250321
6 70302000003 R & GFER) 1 02. K7Q. 2377
(Communication)
6 | 02 | 70302000123 | Controller 1212C | 2 1 250321~
6 70302000113 | Controller D2P | 2 1
Controller D2C
6 70302000116 & & GFER) 1
(Communication)
7 30411050001 | Lock Washer @5 A 2 03. 00132
8 30201050012 | Screw M5X30 B24T 2 03. 01330
9 70711000001 | Fuse Block YT 1 02. 01. 3057
10 70701000003 | Fuse TR 22 1 02. 01. 2000
11 70502120023 | Battery (24V100Ah) AFER EL 2 02. XDC. 220508
11 70502120035 | Battery (24V120Ah) AR By 2 02. XDC. 220509
12 90119000324 | Patch W Fr Req.
13 54316000005 | Patch W F Req. 30. 46. 0056
14 20202000761 | Bracket FLRL IR (2 AR 1 40. 32. 029
15 30201080024 | Screw M8X25 B24T 2 03. 01562
16 70411010017 | Charger CHINA 24VI10A 75 2% E 4R 1 02. CDQ. 0070
16 70411010018 | Charger EUROPE 24V10A 75 M & B4R 1 02. CDQ. 0073
16 70411010019 | Charger USA 24V10A 7o B E AR 1 02. CDQ. 0080
16 70411010020 | Charger ITALY 24V10A 75 H & & AF4F 1 02. CDQ. 3397
16 70411010021 | Charger END 24V10A 75 HL B AT 1 02. CDQ. 0084
16 70411010026 | Charger AUS 24V10A 7 o2 AR 1 02. CDQ. 3490

39




5.201 Electrical Assembly (External Lead Acid Battery Charge Meter)
AR (FP B S FL A /B TR b /7 FR R 3R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %
1 30211050003 | Screw M5X12 AT 4 03. 02261
2 70104000005 | Emergency Stop Switch AEFx 1
3 70222000002 | Horn 9\ 1 02.01. 2218
4 30201080036 | Screw M8X12 AT 1 03.0179
5 70331000412 | Aluminum Plate 4B 1 20202001692
6 70302000002 | Controller 1212P EH B 1 02. KZQ. 2167
01 Controller 1212C -250321
6 70302000003 = B (B 1 02.KzQ. 2377
(Communication)
6 | 02 | 70302000123 | Controller 1212C =4 % 1 250321~
6 70302000113 | Controller D2P =4 & 1
Controller D2C
6 70302000116 #H B (FRH) 1
(Communication)
7 30411050001 | Lock Washer @5 ek 4 03. 00132
8 30201050012 | Screw M5X30 BBAT 2 03. 01330
9 70711000001 | Fuse Block W7 B 1 02. 01. 3057
10 70701000003 | Fuse (i5¥2 1 02. 01. 2000
11 70502120023 | Battery (24V100Ah) 4 2 02. XDC. 220508
11 70502120035 | Battery (24V120Ah) 3t 2 02. XDC. 220509
12 90119000324 | Patch s A Req.
13 54316000005 | Patch T A Req. 30. 46. 0056
14 20202000761 | Bracket R IR ALK 1 40. 32. 029
15 30201080024 | Screw M8X25 AT 2 03. 01562
16 70411010017 | Charger CHINA 24V10A 7 W5 E AT 1 02. CDQ. 0070
16 70411010018 | Charger EUROPE 24V10A 7t HL8 AT 1 02. CDQ. 0073
16 70411010019 | Charger USA 24V10A 7B EAT 1 02. CDQ. 0080
16 70411010020 | Charger ITALY 24V10A 7 AR AAIAF 1 02. CDQ. 3397
15 16 70411010021 | Charger END 24V10A 7t L £ AR 1 02. CDQ. 0084
16 70411010026 | Charger AUS 24V10A 7B AT 1 02. CDQ. 3490

40




5. 201

Flectrical Assembly (External Lead Acid Battery Charge Meter)
AR (FP B S FL A /B TR b /7 FR R 3R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E &l B HiE
17 70601000006 | Meters =2} 1

41




5. 301

Electrical Assembly(Internal Lead Acid Battery)
A0 B (PN B S 7 A/ R LI

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA Ex S #E HEF H %
1 30211050003 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 8 03. 02261
2 70104000005 | Emergency Stop Switch A% 1
3 70222000002 | Horn 9\ 1 02.01. 2218
4 30201080036 | Screw M8X12 HRAT 1 03.0179
5 70331000412 | Aluminum Plate BAR 1 20202001692
6 70302000002 | Controller 1212P bl 1 02. KZQ. 2167
01 Controller 1212C -250321
6 70302000003 = H & GFER) 1 02.KzQ. 2377
(Communication)
6 | 02 | 70302000123 | Controller 1212C 7 % 1 250321~
6 70302000113 | Controller D2P 5 % 1
Controller D2C
6 70302000116 2B (AR 1
(Communication)
7 30411050001 | Lock Washer ®5 ] 2 03. 00132
8 30201050012 | Screw M5X30 2T 2 03. 01330
9 70711000001 | Fuse Block YT B 1 02. 01. 3057
10 70701000003 | Fuse TRl 22 1 02. 01. 2000
11 70502120023 | Battery (24V100Ah) AER it 2 02. XDC. 220508
11 70502120035 | Battery (24V120Ah) A ER it 2 02. XDC. 220509
12 90119000324 | Patch WA Req.
13 54316000005 | Patch s Req. 30. 46. 0056
14 20202000761 | Bracket B AR PR AL AR 1 40. 32. 029
15 30201080024 | Screw M8X25 AT 2 03. 01562
16 54331000004 | Line Seat £y 2 02.01. 312415
17 70422000020 | Charger Cable CHINA 7 8, 4 El AR 1 70421000004
17 70422000003 | Charger Cable END 76 B FE AT 1
17 70422000001 | Charger Cable USA T & FE 1 16. 0348
17 70422000019 | Charger Cable EUROPE  7gHL & BRAR 1 16. 0324
17 70422000008 | Charger Cable AUS 7 B &R AT 1 16. 0366

42




5. 301

Electrical Assembly(Internal Lead Acid Battery)
A0 B (PN B S 7 A/ R LI

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA Ex S #E HEF H %

17 70422000002 | Charger Cable Ttaly T EE R 1

18 70411010014 | Charger 24V10A 7o # 1 02. CDQ. 330510

43




5.401 Electrical Assembly(Internal Battery Charge Meter)
AR (P B S L /TR PR/ F R 3R

16
17

18

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #E HEF H %
1 30211050003 | Screw M5X12 AT 8 03. 02261
2 70104000005 | Emergency Stop Switch AEFx 1
3 70222000002 | Horn 9\ 1 02.01. 2218
4 30201080036 | Screw M8X12 AT 1 03.0179
5 70331000412 | Aluminum Plate 4B 1 20202001692
6 70302000002 | Controller 1212P EH B 1 02. KZQ. 2167
01 Controller 1212C -250321
6 70302000003 = B (B 1 02.KzQ. 2377
(Communication)
6 | 02 | 70302000123 | Controller 1212C =4 % 1 250321~
6 70302000113 | Controller D2P =4 & 1
Controller D2C
6 70302000116 =8 % () 1
(Communication)
7 30411050001 | Lock Washer ®5 B 2 03. 00132
8 30201050012 | Screw M5X30 BRAT 2 03. 01330
9 70711000001 | Fuse Block YW B 1 02. 01. 3057
10 70701000003 | Fuse fRF 4 1 02. 01. 2000
11 70502120023 | Battery (24V100Ah) B 2 02. XDC. 220508
11 70502120035 | Battery (24V120Ah) B 2 02. XDC. 220509
12 90119000324 | Patch s A Req.
13 54316000005 | Patch i3 Req. 30. 46. 0056
14 20202000761 | Bracket R IR ALK 1 40. 32. 029
15 30201080024 | Screw M8X25 BRAT 2 03. 01562
16 54331000004 | Line Seat KIE 2 02.01. 312415
17 70422000020 | Charger Cable CHINA 78 & B AR 1 70421000004
17 70422000003 | Charger Cable END 76 HL R AT 1
17 70422000001 | Charger Cable USA 7R EAT 1 16. 0348
17 70422000019 | Charger Cable EUROPE 70 HL & AT 1 16. 0324
17 70422000008 | Charger Cable AUS 75 B AT 1 16. 0366

44




5. 401

Electrical Assembly(Internal Battery Charge Meter)
AR (P B S L /TR PR/ F R 3R

16
17

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R E #E HEF H #IE
17 70422000002 | Charger Cable Ttaly 7L BT 1
18 70411010014 | Charger 24V10A 7 1 02. CDQ. 330510
19 70601000006 | Meters BEk 1

45




5.5

Wiring Harness Assembly

LR S K

TO:Mode switch
#istJroe  TO:Throttle

TO:Fuel gauge mggk

4

R ’\ ]
TO: ;e%_h Lﬂf ’/f Iy

TO:Horn
AL (,\

X

\\

TO:Pump contactor

‘E
spmn OF
o~

TO:Controller
il

b ]

TO:Controller
P g

\)Z/%/

TO:Combination lock

" GACE

r.-’ TO:Lift/lower/horn switch
A IR T RATF X

TO:Brake
448 %
If
=\

__ TO:Valve
_ o= I

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R EAS HE &R A &
20102030005 Master Wiring Harness FEK 1
20101040003 | Fuse 10A PRI 22 1

46




5.6

Wiring Harness Assembly (Electricity Meter)
R B (HER)

TO:Mode switchTQO:
[ Wi S %’é)ﬁT;%rottle TO:Combination lock

T

TO:Lift/lower/horn switch
o bR\ TR

TO:Brake
4

>= TO:Valve
SERvAR|

TO:Pump contactor
RS as '

AR

TO:Controller
215 2%

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R e %= &R A &
20102030007 Master Wiring Harness FEK 1
20101040003 | Fuse 10A PRI 22 1

TO:Fuel gauge

47




5.702 Wiring Harness Assembly (Smart Controller)
LR CBETFWD

TO:Throttle TO:Interlocks
R ik |

TO:Brake

L \ \ _ TOValve
o= R

TOLithium battery g—= TO:Height limit
CAN g 33
iR

TO:Pump contactor

Fhus

TO:B-

U

TO:Controller
bt

TO:Controller
el

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e R £ S HE &R A &
01 | 20102030006 | Master Wiring Harness FEK 1 -250321
02 | 20102030202 | Master Wiring Harness FEK 1 250321~ 250412 E 3 A
20101040003 | Fuse 10A PRI 22 1

48




5.8 Wiring Harness Assembly (1212C-2571Built-in charger/meter)
LR R (121202571 N B 7o HL 28 /BB R)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
. : T0:Throttl . i
T0:Lift/lower/horn switch 11!11';2 ¢ To;zg;;;:w“m e K 4% e % A B &9
J:}['/-FF&/WW\%* Q L "! Ilé A 20102030777 Master Wiring Harness FEK 1 250412-
l

\/

T0:Brake F%E

T0:Lower valve

—F%%m T0: charging inhbit
- o A sl .
S P T0:Fuel gauge
i Q, }%’/fg e
g D
T0:Pump contactor % \
FeME O
e T0:B+
Efk
. T0:Programning
%\,.;f interfaces
HEED
XX
)
0
TO: Status LED
RERRIT

T0:Controller

il

49




5.9 Cable Assembly(External Charger Lead acid Battery)
L2 e l (H1 B S 7E FEL s / 4R L)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA EA #E &l B HiE
A 20102030550 | Cable Assembly ) 71 LA 1
Battery — Emergency Stop
1 20102030011 Bt - A B 4 1
Cable
Emergency Stop — Safety o
2 20102030012 AfF-RIEE %L 1
Cable
Controller— Safety ] BRI B
3 20102030013 1
Cable %

E @ BN 4 B ERBY
I 20102030014 | Controller Cable+ 1
% Li“é A 4
<= =
\3 5 B B AR
P e 20102030016 Controller Cable- 5 1
6 F L 77 AR B 4
1////// 71\\\\\\ Ei\\\\\ 20102030015 | Pump Motor Cable- 1
%
/8 7 20102030017 | M1 Cable BAL 4 ML B4k 4 1
1 8 20102030018 | M2 Cable AL 4 M2 B4k 4 1
9 Battery Connection )
R 20102030019 B B A A 1
I_‘\—_ | — T — Cable
W
P d 10 REERLEY
1 L 20102030020 | Charging cable+ 1
Lo %
O
= TR AR &R
I ﬁ 11 20102030021 Charging cable— 1
—_——— %

50




5.10 Cable Assembly(Internal Charger Lead acid Battery)
L2 el (PN B 78 FEL s / 4R FELth)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R EA #HE &R H HiE
A 20102030008 | Cable Assembly A &AM 1
Battery — Emergency Stop
1 20102030011 - 2T B 4 4 1
Cable
Emergency Stop — Safety
2 20102030012 LE-REEHL 1
Cable
Controller— Safety = B RE g
3 20102030013 1
4 Cable %
7= 4 HH B EREL
l 20102030014 | Controller Cable+ 1
i I I\ | 0 :
S la 8 %
2 3 5 2] & R LA
p 20102030016 Controller Cable- 5 1
/5 6 F L 77 AR B 4
7 8 6 / 20102030015 | Pump Motor Cable- X 1
1 7 20102030017 | M1 Cable BAL 4 ML B4k 4 1
8 20102030018 | M2 Cable AL 4 M2 B4 4 1
9 9 Battery Connection )
| 20102030019 B B A A 1
‘—1' IR —T— Cable
1T
| G
L] ‘4
L QQ
9

51




6.1 Single Mast Lifting System
YR T RS
ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA e #= A H %
1 30421200001 | Circlip For Shaft ®20  #HF#4H 2 03. 0064
2 30421470001 | Circlip For Hole ®47 LA E 2 03. 0028
3 30701020007 | Bearing 6204 L 2 03. 90. 057
P 4 51106000004 | Sprocket k4 2 40. 31. 066
5 53102000002 | Chain (1600mm) A 2 02.LT. 3143
21 6 20202000243 | Chain Bracket T 1 40. 31. 057
1 8 . | 7 30201080004 | Screw M8X20 BRAT 1 03. 01550
T ! 8 53104000013 | Tie Rod HAF 2 40. 31. 150
7 9 30511032002 | Pin ®3.2X25 ik 2 03. 0332
7 ' 10 30311140001 | Nut M14 B 2 03. 0246
11 30351100004 | Nut M10 L £23 1 03. 0252
12 30411100002 | Lock Washer @10 A 1 03.0014
13 30401100002 | Flat Washer ®10 A 1 03. 00513
14 30301100003 | Nut M10 B 1 03. 0259
1 1q 15 30101100005 | Bolt M10X60 B 1 03. 03820
16 54102000009 | Cylinder Hoop bR AR ok i 1 40.31. 151
17 30351080003 | Nut M8 B 2 03. 0251
18 30301080001 | Nut M8 B EF 3 03. 0258
19 30411080002 | Lock Washer ®8 A 2 03.0012
20 30401080001 | Flat Washer ®8 4 2 03. 0050
21 30201100029 | Screw M10X12 AT 2 03.0183

52




6.2

Duplex Mast Lifting System
[E TS

—r

o)
—
(00) 7 e\
(e))

;
T 16 \
p.““\\ﬂ'j
H: \\j/|
N
B| I | :
I I L
I I |
I : 9 :
e
~U |
@m*\ 7
P .
- \‘3_21>>| / -
' ~ 10 /0 >
o~ N 11 Ve
LTSl 13 12 ~
RS N

\
/

b
\.
Ry

[
ﬁ/-\\

s
4

~

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A H HiE
1 30421200001 | Circlip For Shaft ®20  #h/f 4 2 03. 0064
2 30421470001 | Circlip For Hole @47 LA E 2 03. 0028
3 30701020007 | Bearing 6204 WA 2 03. 90. 057
4 51106000004 | Chain Wheel HEH 2 40. 31. 066
5 30201080004 | Screw M8X20 B2AT 1 03. 01550
6 20102010979 | Inner Mast (2000mm) WIT4E 1 20102010986
6 20102010976 | Inner Mast (2500mm) W1 1 20102010987
6 20102010513 | Inner Mast (3000mm) W1 1
6 20102010973 | Inner Mast (3500mm) WIT4E 1 20102010514
7 51103000020 | Screw B 4
8 51103000019 | Loose Proof Sheet 5 A 4
9 51101000012 | Roller 70.4 R 4
10 51103000018 | Support E&: 4
11 51103000017 | Dust Sheet 74 R 4
12 30421400001 | Retainer Ring i ] 44 4 03. 0070
13 51101000006 Roller Assembly 70.4 R B 4
14 54102000009 | Cylinder Clamp Je 1 9 4 1 40.31. 151
15 30101100005 | Bolt M10X60 43 1 03. 03820
16 30301100003 | Nut MI10 453 2 03. 0259
17 30401100002 | Flat Washer ®10 T 1 03.00513
18 30411100002 | Spring Washer ®10 A 1 03.0014
19 30401080001 | Flat Washer ®8 A 2 03. 0050
20 30411080002 Spring Washer @8 A 2 03.0012
21 30301080001 | Nut M8 853 3 03. 0258
22 53102000018 | Chain (2000mm) % 2 02. LT. 3160
22 53102000008 | Chain (2500mm) E S 2 02. LT. 31450
22 53102000010 | Chain (3000mm) E S 2 02.LT. 31470
22 53102000015 | Chain (3500mm) #E & 2 02.LT. 31481

53




6.2

Duplex Mast Lifting System
[E TS

~

o 4
@ _/
N
21 | ||| i
S 9 14
S v%‘? 15
‘ 2 16
Smg. 16
o
7
T
! —
| —\
? | N Al
| s \\ //,/
RS SEP 1 0/ P
e ~{ O 1112/0/
S TS | 13/ RN //
S "
q -
N ~ \\“"’./Jﬁ%

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA £ #E & B # &
23 30511032002 | Open Pin @®3.2X25 Pilek:- 2 03. 0332
24 53104000013 | Tie Rod A 2 40. 31. 150
25 30311140001 | Nut M14 823 2 03. 0246

54




6.3 Fork rack assembly (single door frame)

PECBRE R CRTTH

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %
A 20301010560 | Fork rack assembly P& Y1 1
1 20102010970 | The pallet frame is welded HE#H ZEA 1
2 51103000020 | Screw AR 4
3 51103000019 | Loose Proof Sheet B g 4
4 51102000012 | Roller 70.4 R 4 02.01. 3073
5 51103000018 | Support % % 4
6 51103000017 | Dust Sheet B 4 Fr 4
7 30421400001 | Retainer Ring A E 4 03. 0070
8 51101000006 | Roller Assembly R R 4
9 53201000104 | Fork B X 2 02. DDHC. 0052
10 30301120004 | Nut M12 42 2 03. 0262
11 20102010120 | Heel #th 2
12 30421320001 | Ring 1 2 03. 0069
13 50101320008 | Axle H 1 50101320006
14 20302020406 | Pallet rack assembly ik R 1

14

55




6.4 Fork rack assembly (double door frame)
T X BRB R (RRITEE)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %
A 20302012078 | Fork rack assembly P& Y1 1
1 20102011461 | The pallet frame is welded HE#H EEA 1
2 51103000020 | Screw AR 4
3 51103000019 | Loose Proof Sheet B g 4
4 51102000012 | Roller 70.4 R 4 02.01. 3073
5 51103000018 | Support % % 4
6 51103000017 | Dust Sheet B 4 Fr 4
7 30421400001 | Retainer Ring A E 4 03. 0070
8 51101000006 | Roller Assembly R R 4
9 53201000104 | Fork B X 2 02. DDHC. 0052
10 30301120004 | Nut M12 42 2 03. 0262
11 20102010120 | Heel #th 2
12 30421320001 | Ring 1 2 03. 0069
13 50101320008 | Axle H 1 50101320006
14 20302020407 | Pallet rack assembly ik R 1

14

56




FAF B SR B4 b il 3 v R B AR AR

The power of interpretation of this part catalogue will be preserved by the manufacturer eventually!

57



	1.101
	Mono Mast Frame System
	单级门架车架系统
	Annex 1
	附件 1
	1.201
	Duplex Mast Frame System
	两级门架车架系统
	Annex 2
	附件 2
	Annex 2
	附件 2
	Annex 2
	附件 2
	Annex 2
	附件 2
	1.3
	Mono Mast Cover Assembly
	单级门架外罩总成
	1.4
	Duplex Mast Cover Assembly
	两级门架外罩总成
	1.5
	Balance Wheel Assembly
	平衡轮组件
	2.101
	Driving System
	驱动系统
	2.201
	Driving Assembly（Double-sided tray）
	驱动总成（聚氨酯轮）
	2.201
	Driving Assembly（Double-sided tray）
	驱动总成（聚氨酯轮）
	2.3
	Driving Assembly(Rubber wheels)
	驱动总成（橡胶轮）
	2.3
	Driving Assembly(Rubber wheels)
	驱动总成（橡胶轮）
	3.1
	Operating Handle Assembly
	操作手柄组件
	3.1
	Operating Handle Assembly
	操作手柄组件
	3.1
	Operating Handle Assembly
	操作手柄组件
	3.2
	手柄头总成(铅酸电池/带钥匙/电量表)
	3.2
	手柄头总成(铅酸电池/带钥匙/电量表)
	3.3
	手柄头总成(锂电池/带钥匙/电量表)
	3.3
	手柄头总成(锂电池/带钥匙/电量表)
	3.4
	手柄头总成(铅酸电池/密码锁/电量表)
	3.4
	手柄头总成(铅酸电池/密码锁/电量表)
	3.5
	Handle head assembly（Lithium battery combination l
	手柄头总成(锂电池/密码锁/电量表)
	3.5
	Handle head assembly（Lithium battery combination l
	手柄头总成(锂电池/密码锁/电量表)
	3.6
	手柄头总成(带钥匙/不带电量表)
	3.6
	手柄头总成(带钥匙/不带电量表)
	3.7
	手柄头总成(密码锁/不带电量表)
	3.7
	手柄头总成(密码锁/不带电量表)
	3.8
	Operating Handle Assembly(Smart Controller)
	操作手柄组件(智能手柄)
	3.8
	Operating Handle Assembly(Smart Controller)
	操作手柄组件(智能手柄)
	3.9
	Control Pod Assembly(Smart Controller Lead Acid Ba
	手柄头总成(智能手柄/铅酸电池)
	3.10
	Control Pod Assembly(Smart Controller Lithium Batt
	手柄头总成(智能手柄/锂电池)
	4.1
	液压系统
	4.2
	动力单元组件
	4.3
	起升油缸
	Annex 3
	附件 3
	5.101
	电气总成(外置式充电器/铅酸电池)
	5.201
	电气总成(外置式充电器/铅酸电池/带电量表)
	5.201
	电气总成(外置式充电器/铅酸电池/带电量表)
	5.301
	电气总成(内置式充电器/铅酸电池)
	5.301
	电气总成(内置式充电器/铅酸电池)
	5.401
	电气总成(内置式充电器/铅酸电池/带电量表)
	5.401
	电气总成(内置式充电器/铅酸电池/带电量表)
	5.5
	Wiring Harness Assembly
	线束总成
	5.6
	Wiring Harness Assembly(Electricity Meter)
	线束总成（电量表）
	5.702
	Wiring Harness Assembly（Smart Controller）
	线束总成（智能手柄）
	5.8
	Wiring Harness Assembly(1212C-2571Built-in charger
	线束总成(1212C-2571内置充电器/电量表)
	5.9
	Cable Assembly(External Charger Lead acid Battery)
	电缆总成(外置式充电器/铅酸电池)
	5.10
	Cable Assembly(Internal Charger Lead acid Battery)
	电缆总成(内置式充电器/铅酸电池)
	6.1
	Single Mast Lifting System
	单级起升系统
	6.2
	Duplex Mast Lifting System
	两级起升系统
	6.2
	Duplex Mast Lifting System
	两级起升系统
	6.3
	Fork rack assembly (single door frame)
	货叉架总成（单门架）
	6.4
	Fork rack assembly (double door frame)
	货叉架总成（两级门架）
	零件目录最终由制造商保留解释权！

